U CI 2025 MOUNTAIN BIKE VALAIS p’
Lple I Rel .\ [ g[o] M, Ll SWITZERLAND

CROSS-COUNTRY OLYMPIC

Crans-Montana (SUI) - 12 SEP 2025

Race Analysis Men Junior
Rank N° Name Nation Team Avg Time Gap
Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7
1 2 TESTE Lucas FRA FRANCE 21.332  1:14:49 +0:00
10:36  (2) 21:22 (2) 3219 (1) 42:50 (1) 53:35 (2) 1:04:27  (2) 1:14:49 (1)
10:36  (2) 10:46 (7) 10:57 (6) 10:31 (1) 10:45 (3) 10:52  (3) 10:22 (1)
2 3 SUREN Roger NAM NAMIBIA 21.280 1:15:00 +0:11
10:35 (1) 21:23  (5) 32:19  (2) 42:51  (2) 53:34 (1) 1:04:20 (1) 1:15:00 (2)
10:35 (1) 10:48 (11) 10:56 (4) 10:32  (2) 10:43  (2) 10:46 (1) 10:40 (3)
3 4 ITEN Lewin Sul SWITZERLAND 21.186 1:15:20 +0:31
10:36  (5) 21:22  (3) 32:19  (3) 42:54  (3) 53:35 (3) 1:04:28 (3) 1:15:20 (3)
10:36  (2) 10:46 (7) 10:57 (6) 10:35 (3) 10:41 (1) 10:53 (4) 10:52  (7)
4 19 HOFER Valentin AUT AUSTRIA 21.060 1:15:47 +0:58
10:36  (4) 21:23  (7) 32:19 (5) 43:06 (5) 53:59 (5) 1:04:54 (5) 1:15:47 (4)
10:36  (2) 10:47 (9) 10:56 (4) 10:47  (5) 10:53 (5) 10:55 (5) 10:53 (8)
5 6 BARRET MAUNZ Maks Alfred AUT AUSTRIA 21.051 1:15:49 +1:00
10:55 (19) 21:38 (12) 32:20 (7) 43:00 (4) 53:59 (4) 1:04:54 (4) 1:15:49 (5)
10:55 (17) 10:43 (3) 10:42 (1) 10:40 (4) 10:59 (8) 10:55 (5) 10:55 (10)
6 9 WRIGHT Connor AUS AUSTRALIA 20.940 1:16:13 +1:24
10:36  (3) 21:23 (4) 32:20 (6) 43:16 (6) 54:17  (7) 1:05:17  (6) 1:16:13  (6)
10:36  (2) 10:47 (9) 10:57 (6) 10:56  (8) 11:01  (9) 11:00 (7) 10:56 (11)
7 13 WOOD Ethan CAN CANADA 20.908 1:16:20 +1:31
10:50 (16) 21:39 (14) 32:33 (12) 43:29 (9) 54:34 (9) 1:05:43 (8) 1:16:20 (7)
10:50 (16) 10:49 (12) 10:54  (2) 10:56 (8) 11:05 (10) 11:09 (10) 10:37  (2)
8 38 GHIBAUDO Mathieu FRA FRANCE 20.836 1:16:36 +1:47
10:39  (9) 21:28 (10) 32:28 (10) 43:23  (8) 54:34 (8) 1:05:49 (9) 1:16:36  (8)
10:39  (9) 10:49 (12) 11:00 (10) 10:55 (7) 11:11 (14) 11:15 (11) 10:47 (4)
9 29 HUCKMANN Elias GER GERMANY 20.772  1:16:50 +2:01
10:45 (13) 21:24  (9) 32:19  (4) 43:16  (7) 54:11  (6) 1:05:35 (7) 1:16:50 (9)
10:45 (13) 10:39 (1) 10:55 (3) 10:57 (10) 10:55 (7) 11:24 (16) 11:15 (20)
10 40 LAENEN Ryan BEL BELGIUM 20.718  1:17:02 +2:13
11:14 (33) 22:07 (19) 33:13 (17) 44:17 (18) 55:10 (12) 1:06:01 (10) 1:17:02 (10)
11:14 (30) 10:53 (14) 11:06 (15) 11:04 (15) 10:53 (5) 10:51  (2) 11:01 (13)
1 76 GVOZDAREV Vadim AIN ATHLETE INDIVIDUAL NEUTRAL 20.709 1:17:04 +2:15
10:55 (17) 22:06 (18) 33:20 (19) 44:19 (19) 55:10 (11) 1:06:16 (11) 1:17:04 (11)
10:55 (17) 11:11 (23) 11:14 (27) 10:59 (11) 10:51  (4) 11:06  (9) 10:48 (5)
12 26 QUINTERO ARANGO Santiago coL COLOMBIA 20.580 1:17:33 +2:44
11:13 (29) 22:13 (22) 33:11 (15) 44:16 (15) 55:21 (13) 1:06:39 (14) 1:17:33 (12)
11:13 (27) 11:00 (17) 10:58 (9) 11:05 (17) 11:05 (10) 11:18 (13) 10:54  (9)
13 31 LANTER Fynn Sul SWITZERLAND 20.536 1:17:43 +2:54
11:14 (30) 22:13 (21) 33:13 (16) 44:13 (14) 55:21 (14) 1:06:38 (13) 1:17:43 (13)
11:14 (30) 10:59 (16) 11:00 (10) 11:00 (13) 11:08 (12) 11:17 (12) 11:05 (15)
14 21 FABBRO Ettore ITA ITALY 20.448 1:18:03 +3:14
10:38 (6) 21:23 (6) 32:28 (8) 43:52 (11) 55:22 (15) 1:06:52 (15) 1:18:03 (14)
10:38 (6) 10:45 (6) 11:05 (14) 11:24 (21) 11:30 (24) 11:30 (20) 11:11 (16)
15 16 BAKELAAR Daan NED NETHERLANDS 20.418 1:18:10 +3:21
10:39 (10) 21:55 (16) 33:08 (14) 44:16 (16) 55:40 (18) 1:07:12 (18) 1:18:10 (15)
10:39  (9) 11:16 (27) 11:13 (24) 11:08 (18) 11:24 (20) 11:32 (21) 10:58 (12)
16 18 FILIPPI Noa FRA FRANCE 20.318  1:18:33 +3:44
10:39 (11) 21:22 (1) 32:28 (9) 43:52 (12) 55:28 (16) 1:07:04 (16) 1:18:33 (16)
10:39 (9) 10:43 (3) 11:06 (15) 11:24 (21) 11:36 (31) 11:36 (26) 11:29 (30)
17 27 BAZANT Krystof CZE CZECHIA 20.288 1:18:40 +3:51
10:55 (18) 21:39 (13) 33:21 (20) 44:12 (13) 55:36 (17) 1:07:11 (17) 1:18:40 (17)
10:55 (17) 10:44  (5) 11:42 (49) 10:51  (6) 11:24 (20) 11:35 (23) 11:29 (30)
www.tissotwatches.com Www.uci.org Timing and Results provided by H TISSOT
Report Created FRI 12 SEP 2025 18:28 Page 1/6
MAIN PARTNERS OFFICIAL PARTNERS

ALPIQ suimano QEHSNER  yvittoria  speciaLizen Qsvisscom  missor NEREY Santini


http://www.tissotwatches.com

U CI 2025 MOUNTAIN BIKE VALAIS p’
Lple I Rel .\ [ g[o] M, Ll SWITZERLAND

CROSS-COUNTRY OLYMPIC

Crans-Montana (SUI) - 12 SEP 2025

Race Analysis Men Junior
Rank N° Name Nation Team Avg Time Gap
Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7

18 32 TIMMERMANS Cas NED NETHERLANDS 20.232  1:18:53 +4:04
11:20 (37) 23:16 (45) 34:26 (33) 45:36 (28) 56:46 (24) 1:07:50 (21) 1:18:53 (18)
11:20 (37) 11:56 (61) 11:10 (19) 11:10 (19) 11:10 (13) 11:04 (8) 11:03 (14)

19 30 ADAMS Fletcher NZL NEW ZEALAND 20.203  1:19:00 +4:11
11:10 (24) 22:33 (30) 33:37 (24) 44:36 (20) 55:50 (19) 1:07:49 (20) 1:19:00 (19)
11:10 (24) 11:23 (31) 11:04 (13) 10:59 (11) 11:14 (17) 11:59 (44) 11:11 (16)

20 66 HANKUS Piotr POL POLAND 20.054 1:19:35 +4:46
11:14 (31) 22:26 (27) 33:50 (27) 45:20 (26) 56:46 (27) 1:08:23 (24) 1:19:35 (20)
11:14 (30) 11:12 (24) 11:24 (31) 11:30 (27) 11:26 (22) 11:37 (29) 11:12 (19)

21 8 VALDEZ River USA UNITED STATES 20.046  1:19:37 +4:48
10:38  (7) 22:13 (20) 33:37 (25) 45:09 (25) 56:46 (26) 1:08:09 (22) 1:19:37 (21)
10:38 (6) 11:35 (41) 11:24 (31) 11:32 (34) 11:37 (32) 11:23 (15) 11:28 (28)

22 22 PARRADO HORTIGOSA Guillermo ESP SPAIN 20.021  1:19:43 +4:54
10:41 (12) 21:23  (8) 32:29 (1) 43:29 (9) 54:47 (10) 1:06:32 (12) 1:19:43 (22)
10:41 (12) 10:42  (2) 11:06 (15) 11:00 (13) 11:18 (18) 11:45 (35) 13:11 (57)

23 34 van LEE Jari BEL BELGIUM 20.000 1:19:48 +4:59
11:14 (32) 22:26 (28) 33:38 (26) 45:08 (23) 56:45 (22) 1:08:23 (25) 1:19:48 (23)
11:14 (30) 11:12 (24) 11:12 (21) 11:30 (27) 11:37 (32) 11:38 (31) 11:25 (27)

24 50 ANCIAUX Adrien BEL BELGIUM 19.996  1:19:49 +5:00
11:22 (39) 22:58 (40) 34:26 (34) 45:58 (36) 57:32 (30) 1:08:59 (32) 1:19:49 (24)
11:22 (39) 11:36 (43) 11:28 (34) 11:32 (34) 11:34 (28) 11:27 (18) 10:50 (6)

25 7 BRAFA Federico Rosario ITA ITALY 19.992 1:19:50 +5:01
10:45 (14) 21:59 (17) 33:08 (13) 44:57 (22) 56:45 (21) 1:08:35 (26) 1:19:50 (25)
10:45 (13) 11:14 (26) 11:09 (18) 11:49 (47) 11:48 (44) 11:50 (40) 11:15 (20)

26 17 STANDEN Max GBR GREAT BRITAIN 19.967 1:19:56 +5:07
11:12 (25) 22:13 (24) 33:24 (21) 44:53 (21) 56:45 (23) 1:08:35 (27) 1:19:56 (26)
11:12 (25) 11:01 (19) 11:11 (20) 11:29 (25) 11:52 (48) 11:50 (40) 11:21 (24)

27 64 BRINZA Mihai-Bogdan ROU ROMANIA 19.933  1:20:04 +5:15
11:44 (57) 23:17 (48) 34:30 (40) 46:01 (39) 57:12 (29) 1:08:47 (28) 1:20:04 (27)
11:44 (57) 11:33 (39) 11:13 (24) 11:31 (30) 11:11 (14) 11:35 (23) 11:17 (23)

28 39 CLIMO James NZL NEW ZEALAND 19.921  1:20:07 +5:18
11:16 (34) 22:13 (23) 33:13 (18) 44:17 (17) 56:05 (20) 1:07:38 (19) 1:20:07 (28)
11:16 (34) 10:57 (15) 11:00 (10) 11:04 (15) 11:48 (44) 11:33 (22) 12:29 (51)

29 56 PEREZ RUIZ Iker ESP SPAIN 19.871  1:20:19 +5:30
11:44 (58) 23:16 (46) 34:29 (37) 45:58 (34) 57:11 (28) 1:08:47 (29) 1:20:19 (29)
11:44 (57) 11:32 (38) 11:13 (24) 11:29 (25) 11:13 (16) 11:36 (26) 11:32 (35)

30 53 MOORE Evan CAN CANADA 19.867  1:20:20 +5:31
11:43 (56) 23:14 (43) 34:29 (36) 45:59 (37) 57:32 (32) 1:08:59 (31) 1:20:20 (30)
11:43 (54) 11:31 (35) 11:15 (29) 11:30 (27) 11:33 (26) 11:27 (18) 11:21 (24)

31 49 ISAKSSON Olle SWE SWEDEN 19.826  1:20:30 +5:41
11:23 (40) 22:57 (37) 34:27 (35) 45:58 (32) 57:33 (34) 1:08:59 (30) 1:20:30 (31)
11:23 (40) 11:34 (40) 11:30 (38) 11:31 (30) 11:35 (30) 11:26 (17) 11:31 (34)

32 42 TEUNISSEN van MANEN Mads Pe NED NETHERLANDS 19.826  1:20:30 +5:41
11:20 (38) 22:25 (25) 33:37 (23) 45:08 (24) 56:46 (25) 1:08:23 (23) 1:20:30 (32)
11:20 (37) 11:05 (21) 11:12 (21) 11:31 (30) 11:38 (35) 11:37 (29) 12:07 (48)

33 62 UTRANKER Jaka SLO SLOVENIA 19.765 1:20:45 +5:56
12:02 (66) 23:33 (61) 35:12 (53) 46:48 (50) 58:14 (43) 1:09:34 (37) 1:20:45 (33)
12:02 (65) 11:31 (35) 11:39 (44) 11:36 (37) 11:26 (22) 11:20 (14) 11:11 (16)

34 12 TAILLEFER Tristan CAN CANADA 19.744  1:20:50 +6:01
11:13 (28) 22:33 (31) 34:02 (29) 45:49 (30) 57:32 (33) 1:09:10 (33) 1:20:50 (34)
11:13 (27) 11:20 (29) 11:29 (36) 11:47 (45) 11:43 (40) 11:38 (31) 11:40 (37)
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35 37 HOCHSTRASSER Lenny Sul SWITZERLAND 19.732  1:20:53 +6:04
11:13 (27) 22:36 (32) 34:10 (30) 46:01 (38) 57:50 (39) 1:09:25 (36) 1:20:53 (35)
11:13 (27) 11:23 (31) 11:34 (42) 11:51 (50) 11:49 (47) 11:35 (23) 11:28 (28)

36 73 RIESS Marlon GER GERMANY 19.708  1:20:59 +6:10
11:40 (52) 23:17 (50) 34:31 (41) 45:58 (33) 57:32 (31) 1:09:10 (34) 1:20:59 (36)
11:40 (52) 11:37 (45) 11:14 (27) 11:27 (23) 11:34 (28) 11:38 (31) 11:49 (40)

37 85 LONGVA Emil August NOR NORWAY 19.647 1:21:14 +6:25
11:53 (63) 23:28 (58) 34:55 (49) 46:33 (45) 57:54 (41) 1:09:45 (39) 1:21:14 (37)
11:53 (63) 11:35 (41) 11:27 (33) 11:38 (39) 11:21 (19) 11:51 (43) 11:29 (30)

38 78 MATYASIK Maksymilian POL POLAND 19.623  1:21:20 +6:31
11:43 (54) 23:14 (42) 34:43 (46) 46:32 (44) 58:15 (46) 1:09:51 (40) 1:21:20 (38)
11:43 (54) 11:31 (35) 11:29 (36) 11:49 (47) 11:43 (40) 11:36 (26) 11:29 (30)

39 52 MAKSIMOVIC Luka SLO SLOVENIA 19.619 1:21:21 +6:32
11:39 (51) 22:58 (41) 34:30 (39) 45:58 (35) 57:36 (36) 1:09:35 (38) 1:21:21 (39)
11:39 (48) 11:19 (28) 11:32 (40) 11:28 (24) 11:38 (35) 11:59 (44) 11:46 (39)

40 51 BERNARDES de CASTRO FILHO Leonardo BRA BRAZIL 19.555  1:21:37 +6:48
11:30 (46) 22:32 (29) 34:38 (44) 46:50 (51) 58:27 (47) 1:10:15 (44) 1:21:37 (40)
11:30 (45) 11:02 (20) 12:06 (63) 12:12 (60) 11:37 (32) 11:48 (38) 11:22 (26)

4 60 TORBRINK Vile SWE SWEDEN 19.495 1:21:52 +7:03
11:39 (50) 23:15 (44) 34:56 (52) 46:33 (46) 58:11 (42) 1:09:58 (43) 1:21:52 (41)
11:39 (48) 11:36 (43) 11:41 (47) 11:37 (38) 11:38 (35) 11:47 (37) 11:54 (43)

42 82 SCHWEIZER Jonas GER GERMANY 19.471  1:21:58 +7:09
11:52 (62) 23:19 (53) 34:31 (42) 46:02 (40) 57:33 (35) 1:09:18 (35) 1:21:58 (42)
11:52 (62) 11:27 (33) 11:12 (21) 11:31 (30) 11:31 (25) 11:45 (35) 12:40 (54)

43 11 NISTAL Rowan USA UNITED STATES 19.436  1:22:07 +7:18
10:59 (22) 22:44 (33) 34:37 (43) 46:32 (43) 58:15 (45) 1:10:18 (45) 1:22:07 (43)
10:59 (21) 11:45 (53) 11:53 (53) 11:55 (53) 11:43 (40) 12:03 (47) 11:49 (40)

44 25 URREA VOLPINI Miguel Elias BRA BRAZIL 19.404 1:22:15 +7:26
11:39 (48) 23:27 (55) 34:55 (48) 47:18 (56) 59:20 (54) 1:10:59 (48) 1:22:15 (44)
11:39 (48) 11:48 (56) 11:28 (34) 12:23 (67) 12:02 (51) 11:39 (34) 11:16 (22)

45 48 LOPEZ SAINZ Raul ESP SPAIN 19.361  1:22:26 +7:37
11:17 (35) 22:56 (35) 34:26 (32) 45:37 (29) 57:46 (38) 1:09:56 (41) 1:22:26 (45)
11:17 (35) 11:39 (48) 11:30 (38) 11:11 (20) 12:09 (57) 12:10 (50) 12:30 (53)

46 91 STEINMANN Andri Sul SWITZERLAND 19.357 1:22:27 +7:38
11:29 (44) 22:50 (34) 34:11 (31) 46:10 (41) 57:51 (40) 1:09:58 (42) 1:22:27 (46)
11:29 (42) 11:21 (30) 11:21 (30) 11:59 (54) 11:41 (39) 12:07 (49) 12:29 (51)

47 89 NORDAHL Karl DEN DENMARK 19.279  1:22:47 +7:58
12:08 (68) 23:52 (64) 35:36 (59) 47:20 (57) 59:08 (51) 1:10:58 (47) 1:22:47 (47)
12:08 (68) 11:44 (52) 11:44 (50) 11:44 (42) 11:48 (44) 11:50 (40) 11:49 (40)

48 97 STAJNAR Gasper SLO SLOVENIA 19.213  1:23:04 +8:15
11:29 (42) 23:27 (56) 35:21 (54) 47:15 (55) 59:20 (52) 1:11:09 (51) 1:23:04 (48)
11:29 (42) 11:58 (63) 11:54 (55) 11:54 (52) 12:05 (54) 11:49 (39) 11:55 (44)

49 47 van der VYVER Neil RSA SOUTH AFRICA 19.129  1:23:26 +8:37
11:35 (47) 23:16 (47) 34:56 (50) 46:35 (48) 58:14 (44) 1:10:38 (46) 1:23:26 (49)
11:35 (47) 11:41 (51) 11:40 (46) 11:39 (40) 11:39 (38) 12:24 (54) 12:48 (55)

50 23 McDONALD Innes GBR GREAT BRITAIN 19.091  1:23:36 +8:47
11:17 (36) 22:57 (36) 34:29 (38) 46:36 (49) 58:57 (49) 1:11:35 (53) 1:23:36 (50)
11:17 (35) 11:40 (50) 11:32 (40) 12:07 (57) 12:21 (64) 12:38 (58) 12:01 (45)

51 81 PRIDON Theodor-Vasile ROU ROMANIA 19.045 1:23:48 +8:59
12:03 (67) 23:48 (63) 35:29 (57) 47:09 (54) 59:21 (55) 1:11:27 (52) 1:23:48 (51)
12:03 (67) 11:45 (53) 11:41 (47) 11:40 (41) 12:12 (59) 12:06 (48) 12:21 (50)
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52 10 BRAVMAN Benjamin USA UNITED STATES 19.026  1:23:53 +9:04
10:45 (15) 21:52 (15) 36:49 (70) 48:39 (64) 1:00:12 (57) 1:12:11 (56) 1:23:53 (52)
10:45 (13) 11:07 (22) 14:57 (85) 11:50 (49) 11:33 (26) 11:59 (44) 11:42 (38)
53 69 ROHN Dario Sul SWITZERLAND 19.011  1:23:57 +9:08
11:39 (49) 23:17 (49) 34:56 (51) 47:07 (53) 59:20 (53) 1:11:47 (54) 1:23:57 (53)
11:39 (48) 11:38 (47) 11:39 (44) 12:11 (59) 12:13 (60) 12:27 (57) 12:10 (49)
54 36 TESSIER Noa FRA FRANCE 18.966  1:24:09 +9:20
11:24 (41) 23:21 (54) 35:22 (55) 47:27 (58) 59:42 (56) 1:12:07 (55) 1:24:09 (54)
11:24 (41) 11:57 (62) 12:01 (59) 12:05 (55) 12:15 (62) 12:25 (55) 12:02 (46)
55 35 BENAVIDES ARIAS Juan Jose coL COLOMBIA 18.951  1:24:13 +9:24
12:16 (70) 24:47 (78) 36:40 (68) 48:26 (62) 1:00:26 (59) 1:12:37 (57) 1:24:13 (55)
12:16 (70) 12:31 (81) 11:53 (53) 11:46 (44) 12:00 (49) 12:11 (52) 11:36 (36)
56 41 REID Kian USA UNITED STATES 18.847 1:24:41 +9:52
11:00 (23) 23:19 (51) 35:48 (61) 48:13 (61) 1:00:27 (60) 1:12:37 (59) 1:24:41 (56)
11:00 (23) 12:19 (74) 12:29 (72) 12:25 (70) 12:14 (61) 12:10 (50) 12:04 (47)
57 74 GERSHON Yehonatan ISR ISRAEL 18.799 1:24:54  +10:05
11:51 (61) 23:28 (57) 35:22 (56) 47:06 (52) 58:51 (48) 1:11:02 (49) 1:24:54 (57)
11:51 (61) 11:37 (45) 11:54 (55) 11:44 (42) 11:45 (43) 12:11 (52) 13:52 (59)
58 68 FLURI Joel Sul SWITZERLAND 18.681  1:25:26  +10:37
11:50 (60) 23:43 (62) 35:47 (60) 48:01 (60) 1:00:12 (58) 1:12:37 (58) 1:25:26 (58)
11:50 (60) 11:53 (59) 12:04 (61) 12:14 (61) 12:11 (58) 12:25 (55) 12:49 (56)
59 45 CARDONA VASQUEZ Jhean CcoL COLOMBIA 18.601  1:25:48  +10:59
10:56 (20) 22:25 (26) 34:01 (28) 45:36 (27) 57:41 (37) 1:11:06 (50) 1:25:48 (59)
10:56 (20) 11:29 (34) 11:36 (43) 11:35 (36) 12:05 (54) 13:25 (59) 14:42 (60)
60 14 CLEARY Samuel RSA SOUTH AFRICA 18.462 1:26:27 +11:38
11:12 (26) 22:57 (38) 34:44 (47) 46:32 (42) 59:00 (50) 1:12:40 (60) 1:26:27 (60)
11:12 (25) 11:45 (53) 11:47 (52) 11:48 (46) 12:28 (65) 13:40 (60) 13:47 (58)
61 46 ALDUM Stephan RSA SOUTH AFRICA -1LAP
12:02 (65) 24:02 (65) 36:17 (66) 48:39 (63) 1:00:41 (61)
12:02 (65) 12:00 (66) 12:15 (65) 12:22 (65) 12:02 (51)
62 63 PAIS Tomas POR PORTUGAL -1LAP
12:16 (71) 24:28 (71) 36:51 (72) 48:56 (68) 1:00:59 (63)
12:16 (70) 12:12 (70) 12:23 (69) 12:05 (55) 12:03 (53)
63 71 SOLTES Peter SVK SLOVAKIA -1LAP
12:51 (85) 24:51 (80) 36:52 (73) 49:02 (70) 1:01:03 (65)
12:51 (85) 12:00 (66) 12:01 (59) 12:10 (58) 12:01 (50)
64 88 CELITANS Kristers LAT LATVIA -1LAP
12:18 (75) 24:13 (69) 36:17 (65) 48:39 (65) 1:00:59 (64)
12:18 (75) 11:55 (60) 12:04 (61) 12:22 (65) 12:20 (63)
65 44 SCAGLIOLA Gabriele ITA ITALY -1LAP
11:42 (53) 24:02 (66) 36:14 (64) 48:48 (67) 1:00:53 (62)
11:42 (53) 12:20 (77) 12:12 (64) 12:34 (73) 12:05 (54)
66 102 de SOUZA NOGUEIRA Gustavo BRA BRAZIL -1LAP
11:29 (43) 23:19 (52) 35:36 (58) 47:51 (59) 1:01:28 (67)
11:29 (42) 11:50 (58) 12:17 (67) 12:15 (62) 13:37 (67)
67 70 SICHTA Michal SVK SLOVAKIA -1LAP
12:24 (78) 24:13 (68) 36:07 (62) 48:39 (66) 1:01:25 (66)
12:24 (78) 11:49 (57) 11:54 (55) 12:32 (72) 12:46 (66)
68 87 VECCHI CONTADOR Andre BRA BRAZIL -2LAP
12:17 (73) 24:35 (74) 36:51 (71) 49:07 (71)
12:17 (72) 12:18 (71) 12:16 (66) 12:16 (63)
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Race Analysis Men Junior
Rank N° Name Nation Team Avg Time Gap
Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7
69 33 KANIS Joshua RSA SOUTH AFRICA -2LAP
11:43 (55) 24:10 (67) 36:41 (69) 49:48 (76)
11:43 (54) 12:27 (79) 12:31 (75) 13:07 (81)
70 55 GAUTHIER Nicolas CAN CANADA -2LAP
11:30 (45) 23:28 (59) 36:08 (63) 48:57 (69)
11:30 (45) 11:58 (63) 12:40 (80) 12:49 (78)
7 20 de JESUS CLAUDIO Yandel PUR PUERTO RICO -2LAP
11:49 (59) 24:30 (73) 36:59 (75) 49:34 (74)
11:49 (59) 12:41 (84) 12:29 (72) 12:35 (74)
72 77 KLINGE Bertil DEN DENMARK -2LAP
12:20 (76) 24:30 (72) 36:58 (74) 49:33 (73)
12:20 (76) 12:10 (69) 12:28 (71) 12:35 (74)
73 83 NILAUSEN Felix DEN DENMARK -2LAP
12:23 (77) 24:52 (81) 37:14 (78) 49:37 (75)
12:23 (77) 12:29 (80) 12:22 (68) 12:23 (67)
74 72 TALBOT Oscar NZL NEW ZEALAND -2LAP
12:46 (84) 25:05 (83) 37:30 (80) 49:54 (78)
12:46 (84) 12:19 (74) 12:25 (70) 12:24 (69)
75 79 OVALLES ORTIS Arturo ARG ARGENTINA -2LAP
12:24 (79) 24:42 (76) 37:20 (79) 49:55 (79)
12:24 (78) 12:18 (71) 12:38 (78) 12:35 (74)
76 90 MOSKA David SVK SLOVAKIA -2LAP
12:26 (80) 24:44 (77) 37:13 (77) 49:48 (77)
12:26 (80) 12:18 (71) 12:29 (72) 12:35 (74)
77 58 LUNDGREN Albert DEN DENMARK -2LAP
11:53 (64) 23:32 (60) 36:33 (67) 49:24 (72)
11:53 (63) 11:39 (48) 13:01 (82) 12:51 (79)
78 61 TARANTELLI Agustin ARG ARGENTINA -2LAP
12:29 (81) 24:50 (79) 37:30 (81) 50:01 (80)
12:29 (81) 12:21 (78) 12:40 (80) 12:31 (71)
79 75 PEREYRA Juan Ignacio ARG ARGENTINA -2LAP
12:17 (72) 24:36 (75) 37:08 (76) 50:15 (81)
12:17 (72) 12:19 (74) 12:32 (76) 13:07 (81)
80 93 MOLLISON Tommy NZL NEW ZEALAND -2LAP
12:37 (82) 25:15 (84) 37:54 (82) 50:57 (82)
12:37 (82) 12:38 (82) 12:39 (79) 13:03 (80)
81 84 ROZSA Daniel HUN HUNGARY -3LAP
12:40 (83) 26:15 (86) 38:50 (84)
12:40 (83) 13:35 (87) 12:35 (77)
82 65 DALY Ryan IRL IRELAND -3LAP
12:10 (69) 24:19 (70) 37:58 (83)
12:10 (69) 12:09 (68) 13:39 (84)
83 96 PETERSONS Alvils LAT LATVIA -3LAP
12:52 (86) 25:56 (85) 39:15 (85)
12:52 (86) 13:04 (85) 13:19 (83)
84 95 HARDING Benjamin NZL NEW ZEALAND -4LAP
13:15 (88) 26:42 (87)
13:15 (88) 13:27 (86)
85 100 MEIJERS Everts LAT LATVIA -4LAP
13:30 (89) 27:07 (88)
13:30 (89) 13:37 (88)
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CROSS-COUNTRY OLYMPIC

Crans-Montana (SUI) - 12 SEP 2025

Race Analysis Men Junior
Rank N° Name Nation Team Avg Time Gap
Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7
86 99 MORENO GARCIA Daniel Santiago MEX MEXICO -4LAP
12117 (74) 24:57 (82)
1217 (72) 12:40 (83)
87 80 BENCOSME SANCHEZ Randy Ismael DOM DOMINICAN REPUBLIC -4LAP
13:09 (87) 27:33 (89)
13:09 (87) 14:24 (89)
15 EBRECHT Max GER GERMANY DNF5
10:38  (8) 21:38 (11) 33:37 (22) 45:58 (31)
10:38  (6) 11:00 (17) 11:59 (58) 12:21 (64)
5 BELZILE Emilien CAN CANADA DNF5
10:59 (21) 22:57 (39) 34:41 (45) 46:34 (47)
10:59 (21) 11:58 (63) 11:44 (50) 11:53 (51)
101 RODRIGUEZ DELGADO Jose Emilio MEX MEXICO DNF2
15:49 (90)
15:49 (90)
24 FRIEDL Anatol AUT AUSTRIA DNF1
94 MARTIN BELLANTIG Gonzalo ARG ARGENTINA DNS
Legend:
-n Lap Lapped with n laps remaining DNFn_Did Not Finish (abandoned in lap n) DNS Did Not Start
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